900376136 08/26/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name		Fo	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Sfoods, Inc.				08/26/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Saco Foo	Saco Foods, LLC					
Street Address:	1651 Joh	1651 John Q Hammons Road, Suite 101					
City:	Middletor	Middleton					
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53562	53562					
Entity Type:		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FLIN	NITED LIABILITY	COMPANY:		
************************************	***********		wi	SCONSIN			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type	Nun	nber	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	8692620	6926205 TO					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	60 be sent to ti f provided; i	if that is ι	address firs Insuccessfu	st; if that is unsucces: I, it will be sent via U:	stul, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	60 be sent to t i f provided ; i 60	he e-mail if that is υ)8255889	address firs unsuccessfu 1	st; if that is unsuccess il, it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email:	60 be sent to ti f provided; i 60 ma	h e e-mail If that is u 18255889 al@dewitt	address firs unsuccessfu 1 ross.com	st; if that is unsuccess il, it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	60 be sent to the f provided; in 60 mm:	he e-mail If that is u 08255889° al@dewitt arcia Layt	address firs unsuccessfu 1 ross.com	il, it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	60 be sent to the first provided; if 60 minus: Minus De 2 is	he e-mail if that is u 08255889 al@dewitt arcia Layte eWitt Ross E. Mifflin S	address firs unsuccessful 1 cross.com on s & Stevens S Street, Suite 6	n i, it will be sent via U S.C. 600	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	60 be sent to the first provided; if 60 minus: Minus De 2 is	he e-mail if that is u 08255889 al@dewitt arcia Layte eWitt Ross E. Mifflin S	address firs unsuccessful tross.com on s & Stevens S	n i, it will be sent via U S.C. 600	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti f provided; i 60 m: C: Mi De 2 1	he e-mail if that is a 08255889 al@dewitt arcia Layte eWitt Ross E. Mifflin S adison, W	address firs unsuccessful 1 cross.com on s & Stevens S Street, Suite 6	n i, it will be sent via U S.C. 600	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti f provided; i 60 m: C: Mi De 2 1	he e-mail If that is u 18255889 al@dewitt arcia Layte Witt Ross E. Mifflin S adison, W	address firs unsuccessful tross.com on s & Stevens S Street, Suite 6	n i, it will be sent via U S.C. 600	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=12899569&folderi... 9/1/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2016, Sfoods, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") filed a United States federal intent-to-use trademark application for "TODOLO" for use with dried milk powder, which application has been assigned application Serial No. 86/926,205 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Saco Foods, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the mark, the entire business to which the mark pertains, and the trademark application thereof, and the goodwill of the business;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in the mark referred to above, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and application Serial No. 86/926,205.

This application is being assigned as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Absent express authorization by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to refrain from the use of the mark in any way and for any purpose or to use in commerce any other mark in connection with the sale, offering for sale, distribution, or advertising of any goods or services when such use is likely to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive any party as to the source of any goods and services offered by ASSIGNOR or as to the sponsorship of ASSIGNOR, its business, products, or services. The waiver by ASSIGNEE of a breach by ASSIGNOR of this section shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach by ASSIGNOR. Any use of the mark by ASSIGNOR, under the terms of this section or otherwise, shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE.

This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the parties hereto.

	\$	3
Thomas C. Walzer, its President	g.	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss.		
COUNTY OF DANE)		
On this 26th day of AvGUST. Thomas C. Walzer, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledge act on behalf of Sfoods, Ind. as its president with authority to do so.	anno an anno an anno anno an anno anno an anno anno an anno	me appeared igned as a free
Joseph T. Leone, Notary Public		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/26/2016

Dane County, Wisconsin
My Commission is permanent